through October 1, 2027 and add price adjustment language. The amended Section 5 will read 
as follows: 

Consultant shall provide the Sales Tax Analysis and Reporting Service for Five Hundred 
Fifty-One Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents ($551.25) per quarter or for Two-Thousand Two 
Hundred and Five Dollars ($2,205.00) for the full year. 

All other terms of the agreement remain the same. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Increase of $105 to Professional Services. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

A. Resolution w/Exhibit 

Attachment ‘A’ 

RESOLUTION NO. 25-__ 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPROVING AMENDMENT NO.

[...]

SECTION 4.  Exhibit C, Section 5, Compensation of the Agreement is amended to read as 

follows: 

Consultant shall provide the Sales Tax Analysis and Reporting Service for 
Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents ($551.25) per 
quarter or for Two-Thousand Two Hundred and Five Dollars ($2,205.00) 
for the full year. 

SECTION 5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as modified by this 

Amendment No. 3, shall remain in full force and effect. 

CONSULTANT  CITY 

MuniServices, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company